
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5423

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2024

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program 

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program -

2024)

 

I, TONY ROTHNIE,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education and Training;  

 

(b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the

Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each

Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support

Program; and 

 

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under

paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the

corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.   

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 0 1,658,508 1,658,508

Charles Sturt University 0 3,181,092 3,181,092

Macquarie University 0 18,900,193 18,900,193

Southern Cross University 0 4,074,020 4,074,020



Page 2

The University of New England 0 8,303,055 8,303,055

The University of New South Wales 0 99,379,239 99,379,239

The University of Newcastle 0 24,136,894 24,136,894

The University of Sydney 0 99,478,292 99,478,292

University of Technology Sydney 0 17,059,368 17,059,368

University of Western Sydney 0 9,426,042 9,426,042

University of Wollongong 0 15,067,895 15,067,895

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 0 22,698,305 22,698,305

Federation University Australia 0 1,314,662 1,314,662

La Trobe University 0 16,358,152 16,358,152

Monash University 0 116,166,795 116,166,795

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

0 18,585,164 18,585,164

Swinburne University of Technology 0 10,636,873 10,636,873

The University of Melbourne 0 126,305,288 126,305,288

Victoria University 0 5,038,730 5,038,730

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 0 3,649,512 3,649,512

Griffith University 0 17,980,765 17,980,765

James Cook University 0 8,847,217 8,847,217

Queensland University of Technology 0 22,934,769 22,934,769

The University of Queensland 0 85,072,108 85,072,108

University of Southern Queensland 0 5,966,075 5,966,075

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 5,426,370 5,426,370

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 0 23,721,482 23,721,482

Edith Cowan University 0 4,083,121 4,083,121

Murdoch University 0 7,279,457 7,279,457

The University of Notre Dame Australia 0 727,801 727,801

The University of Western Australia 0 45,249,047 45,249,047

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 0 19,232,564 19,232,564

The University of Adelaide 0 49,591,732 49,591,732

University of South Australia 0 16,576,822 16,576,822

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 0 23,844,600 23,844,600

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 273,497 273,497

Charles Darwin University 0 12,535,658 12,535,658

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 0 3,653,438 3,653,438

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 0 66,784,824 66,784,824

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)



Page 3

Avondale College Limited 0 34,115 34,115

Bond University 0 1,018,393 1,018,393

Torrens University Australia Ltd 0 266,053 266,053

University of Divinity 0 497,673 497,673

TOTAL Australia
0 1,043,015,660 1,043,015,660

Variation Reason

data entry for 2024 RSP

Approved by TONY ROTHNIE on 12 December 2023 at 11:13:20

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 16

December 2023 05:00:17


